- BWD=100 0308031 10 Vol. 183 Page 12802 25**26522** 01303 TRUST DEED D' THIS TRUST DEED, made this <sup>b</sup> THIS TRUST DEED, made this <u>llth</u> <u>day of July</u> VELMA J. CARNAGEY, also known as VELMA JUANETE CARNAGEY, ....., 19.83, between ROBERT W. DONALDSON, Attorney at Law as Grantor, .. as Trustee. CAPITOL TOYOTA, INC., an Oregon corporation 91 as Beneficiary, WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property Klamath ath County, Oregon, described as: in 🖞 Velma C. SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND A which the C BY, THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF TRUST DEED STATE OF ORECON De ber fer de antiet de antiet biet biet the biet the star were destricted and the antiet and an in the antiene together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise new or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and prolits thereof and all lixtures new or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of THEFE THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY. TWO AND 91/100 DOLLARS--(\$3,382.91)--, and all "Note: The safe set as a set of the set of suns due and owing under that certain\* Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory

NGTE: The: Trust Deed. Act provides that the trustee benearder must be either an attorney, who is an active member; of the Oregon. State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure site to read property of this state; it is subsidiarias; adjillates; agents or; branches; the United States, a are exact agent licensed under OR5 506.505 to 696.585.

		12803
tubes The grantor covenants and agrees to fully seized in fee simple of said described.	and with the beneficiary and real property and has a valid	d those claiming under him, that he is law- , unencumbered title thereto
fictury primition is to and second to construct the second	ી કે તેમ કો સ્પુત્ર છે. આ ગામના સાથે કે મુખ્ય કે બાદ કે મુખ્ય કે બાદ પ્રાથમિક કે બાદ પ્રાથમિક કે બાદ પ્રાથમિક ક કે બાદ બે તે બાદ બે બાદ કે કો બાદ કે બાદ બે બાદ બાદ બાદ કે બાદ બાદ બાદ કે બાદ બાદ બાદ કે બાદ બાદ બાદ કે બાદ બાદ	<ul> <li>Alexandrí a service de la construcción de la construcció</li></ul>
and that he will warrant and forever defen		ns whomsoever.
(40) A. M. MARI Indexedual field to subject fragment and subjects the transmission of the subject of the subject of the above of the subject of the subject of the subject of the defending of the subject of the subject of the subject of the defending of the subject of the subject of the subject of the defending of the subject of the subject of the subject of the defending of the subject of the subject of the subject of the defending of the subject of the subject of the subject of the defending of the subject of the subject of the subject of the defending of the subject of the subjec	aan bada bahaga aya aya aya bahaga da aya aya aya aya aya aya aya aya aya	(4) Second States (1997) and the second states (1997) and (1997
The grantor warrants that the proceeds of (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, famil (b) Approximation approximation conference of promo- conference.	V. NOUBENOID OF BOTICIIIfural survey	The free Transactions Wester to the State
This deed applies to, inures to the benefit tors, personal representatives, successors and assig	ns. I ne term beneticiary shall met a beneticiary berein In construiné	heir heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu- in the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the this deed and whenever the context so requires, the
ten terre en la cala da cala de la cala de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la comp		the day and year first above written.
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the b	eneficiary is a creditor	ma amagee
as such word is delined in the Truth-In-Lending Act beneficiery MUST comply with the Act and Regulatio disclosures, for this purpose, if this instrument is to be the purchase, of a dwelling, use Stevens-Ness Form N. If this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, or is not a	and Regulation Z, the n by making required a FIRST lien to finance b. 1305 or equivalent; o finance the nurback	F.F.
of a dwelling use Stevens-Ness form No. 1306, or eq with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. If the signer of the above is a corporation,	ulvalant if compliance	Rener and a second s Rener second s
STATE OF OREGON, State of the second state of	(a) Alter and a standard of	(a) Solution of the second state of the sec
County of DESCHUTES	STATE OF OREGON,	County of
22nd July	Personally appea	red
Velma J., Carnagey		the former is the
	Corporate weat of said a	the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the
ment to be nBn   C	stru- bealed in behalf of said	prporation and that the instrument was signed and corporation by authority of its board of directors; owledged said instrument to be its voluntary act
OFFICIALOF 6	Bolore me:	(2) A set of the se
Notery Public for Oregon	Notary Public for Orego	n (OFFICIAL SEAL)
turners and proceeding commission expires 1/-16	My commission expires:	
The percept the paperate of this first during t		(All a second se Second second secon second second sec
<ul> <li>A class for a functional rest product of the data for the</li></ul>	- 「「「「「「「」」」「「」」」「「「」」」「「「」」」「「」」」「「」」」	ide of the second s Second second
The undersigned is the legal owner and holds	r of all indebtedness secured by th	o foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said
trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You'l said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel a herewith together with said trust deed) and to recom	levidences of indebtedness secure	d by said trust dead (which are delivered to your
estate now held by you under the same. Mail recom	eyance and documents to	
Together with an and thegular the reproducts, here <b>DVLED</b> moder upperformer and the inner taken than with and real estate.	9	
=		Beneficiary
Do not loss or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE whild	h if secures. Both must be delivered to the t	
		ter cartellaria della a terenargiance will be mobe.
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON,
	NCE MADE À PART HER MCE MADE À PART HER	County of
Velma J. Carnagey, aka	a anna craine cribel (c.	was received for record on the
Grantese irresocobiy grant pic an-	SPACE RESERVED	
Grantor Capitol Toyota, Inc.,	FOR RECORDER'S USE	page
COS PATENTICATE CONSTRUCTION AND TRANSPORTATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	northe rodice, monarc	Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	Attorney at law	County affixed.
and the second	11th Joy Jul nown as VELMA MAN	NAME TITLE
Salen 208, 97308	TRUST PTED	By
FORM Ma. 581 - Creater Trail David Scolar-UNICE DIED		<u>A91.57.581.5</u>

11 2000

C.

## 12804

## EXHIBIT "A"

The Northeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of the Northwest quarter of Section 36, Township 24 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, and that portion of the Southeast quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section 25, Township 24 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian lying Southerly of the Little Deschutes River and that portion of the Northeast quarter of Section 36, Township 24 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the Northwest corner of the Northeast quarter of said Section 36; thence North 89° 42' 20" East along the Section line 2462.04 feet; thence South 39° 08' 20" West, 858.25 feet to a point on the South line of the North half of the North half of the Northeast quarter of said Section 36; thence South 89° 45 23" West along said North line to a point on the North-South center of the Section line; thence North along said center of the Section line 660 feet more or less to the point of A public recreation easement 25.00 feet in width adjacent to each side of the Little Deschutes River. utility easement 10.00 feet in width adjacent to all ALSO SUBJECT TO: boundaries of the above described parcel of land. An easement for roadway purposes and utilities over and across the Northerly 16.00 feet of the Northwest quarter and Northeast quarter of the Northwest quarter of Section 36, Township 24 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, and also TOGETHER WITH: together with an easement for roadway purposes and utilities over and across the Westerly 16.00 feet of that certain tract of land conveyed to Jan Underwood and recorded in Official Klamath County Deed Records, Volume M-74 at page 10464. A tract of land located in the North half of the North half of Section 36, Township 24 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Section 36; thence South 89° 42' 20" West along the North line of said Section 36, a distance of 1797.50 feet to a 5/8 inch iron at the true point of beginning; thence South 662.17 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod which lies on the South line of the North half of the North half which lies on the South line of the North half of the North half of said Section 36; thence South 89° 45' 04" West along said South line, 1542.69 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod

EXHIBIT A, Page 1 of 2

at the Southwest corner of the Northeast guarter of the Northeast guarter of the Northwest guarter of said Section 36; thence North 00° 07' 25" West along said  $\frac{1}{4}$ ,  $\frac{1}{4}$ ,  $\frac{1}{4}$ , a distance of 660.93 feet to the Northwest corner thereof; thence North 89° 42' 20" East along the North line of said Section 36, a distance of 1544.12 feet to the true point of beginning.

## ALSO SAVE AND EXCEPT:

The Southeast quarter lying Southerly and Easterly of the Little Deschutes River located in Section 25, Township 24 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, and containing 9.90 acres, more or less.

## RWD: 1mh1 0308021.10 rprp7

STATE OF OREGON, ) County of Klamath ) Filed for record at request of

on this <u>3rd</u> day	of_Aug	A.D. 19 83
at_2:18 recorded in Vol	M83 of	P M, and duty DEEDS
Page128	DICLINE CO	
But		Dunty Clerk
Fee 16.00		Deputy

EXHIBIT A, Page 2 of 2